
8.—7 86

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.-DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS-continued.
Number of

Ifficers in each
Class.

Item.

VOTE No. 21.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL
AFFAIRS—continued.

1919-20.

1919-20
Subdivision No. X.—MiscellaneousServices —continued.

175

176

1177

178

179
180

181

182
183

184

185

186

Charges for and incidental to—continued.
General—continued.
Compassionate allowance to widow of the late Charles

Robinson, Officer in Charge, Parliament Buildings
Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late

E. N. White, formerly clerk in the High Commis-
sioner's office

Compassionate allowance to Mrs. de Postine, widow
of the late Mr. J. J. de Postine, temporary employee,
Public Works Department

Contribution to Brussels International Customs
Bureau for publication of Customs tariffs

Contribution to Veterans' Home, Auckland
Contribution towards the cost of memorial over the

grave of the late L. McKeown, formerly clerk in
the Public Works Department

Cost of acquiring land for roads under section 115 of
the Public Works Act, 1908

Cost of administering war risks insurance scheme
Cost of annotating statutes for Government Depart-

ments
Cost of entertaining visitors to the Dominion and of

official functions
Establishment and maintenance of New Zealand

Hospital at Etrambieres, France
Exhibition of war trophies, &c, organized by Joint

War Committee of the British Red Cross and
Order of St. John

Expenses in connection with cinematograph-films
taken in France and elsewhere for patriotic and
otherpurposes

Expenses in connection with loaning of art pictures
Expenses of Public Service Stores Tender Board
Expenses in connection with Trade of Empire Royal

Commission
Expenses in connection with removal of household

and effects of His Excellency the Governor-General
Expenses incidental to the visit of the Prime Minister

and the Minister of Finance to England
Extra clerical assistance
Grant to A. W. Hogg
Grant to F. Lawry
Grant to New ZealandAmateur Swimming Association
Grant to Royal Life Saving Society
Grant to Westland Acclimatization Society
Grants for special services ...

Grant to New Zealand Institute for research-work
Grant towards the expenses of the New Zealand

Public Service Association
Grant to the New Zealand Institute for general pur-

550

133

100

120
750

10

50
100

200

800

7,000

10
187

188
189
190

1,000
10

300

191
310

192
200

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

100
1,500

100
132
200
75

100
500

2,500

202
50

203
poses

Grants in settlement of petitions
Grants to Societies for Protection of Women and

Children—
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Dunedin

Gratuity to Mr. John Mackay (late Government
Printer) for services as Chairman of the Public
Service Board

500
3,000

204
205
206
207
208

75
75
75
75

100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

