Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Number of officers in each Class. 1919–20	Item.	VOTE No. 21.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.	1919–20.	
			2	
		Subdivision No. X.—Miscellaneous Services—continued.	£	£
		CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.		
,	175	General—continued.	ļ	
	175	Compassionate allowance to widow of the late Charles	550	
	176	Robinson, Officer in Charge, Parliament Buildings	550	
ļ	110	Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late E. N. White, formerly clerk in the High Commis-		
		sioner's office	133	
	177	Compassionate allowance to Mrs. de Postine, widow	100	
		of the late Mr. J. J. de Postine, temporary employee,		
		Public Works Department	100	
	178	Contribution to Brussels International Customs		
		Bureau for publication of Customs tariffs	120	•
	179	Contribution to Veterans' Home, Auckland	750	
	180	Contribution towards the cost of memorial over the		
		grave of the late L. McKeown, formerly clerk in	10	
	181	the Public Works Department Cost of acquiring land for roads under section 115 of	10	
	101	the Public Works Act, 1908	50	
	182	Cost of administering war risks insurance scheme	100	
	183	Cost of annotating statutes for Government Depart-		
		ments	200	
	184	Cost of entertaining visitors to the Dominion and of		
1		official functions	800	
	185	Establishment and maintenance of New Zealand	7 000	
	106	Hospital at Etrambieres, France	7,000	
	186	Exhibition of war trophies, &c., organized by Joint War Committee of the British Red Cross and		
		Order of St. John	10	
	187	Expenses in connection with cinematograph-films	10	
į		taken in France and elsewhere for patriotic and	ł	
		other purposes	1,000	
	188	Expenses in connection with loaning of art pictures	10	
	189	Expenses of Public Service Stores Tender Board	300	
	190	Expenses in connection with Trade of Empire Royal	210	
	191	Commission	310	
	191	Expenses in connection with removal of household and effects of His Excellency the Governor-General	200	
	192	Expenses incidental to the visit of the Prime Minister	200	
	102	and the Minister of Finance to England	100	
	193	Extra clerical assistance	1,500	
	194	Grant to A. W. Hogg	100	
	195	Grant to F. Lawry	132	
	196	Grant to New Zealand Amateur Swimming Association	200	
	197	Grant to Royal Life Saving Society	75	
	198	Grant to Westland Acclimatization Society	100	
2	199 200	Grants for special services Grant to New Zealand Institute for research-work	500	
	200	Grant to New Zealand Institute for research work Grant towards the expenses of the New Zealand	2,500	
j		Public Service Association	50	
	202	Grant to the New Zealand Institute for general pur-		
	. –	poses	500	
	203	Grants in settlement of petitions	3,000	
		Grants to Societies for Protection of Women and Children—		
	204	Auckland	75	
	205	Wellington	75	
	206	Christehurch	75	
	207	Dunedin	75	
	208	Gratuity to Mr. John Mackay (late Government		
		Printer) for services as Chairman of the Public	100	
	1	Service Board	100	